Founded 1939



PRESORTED STANDARD U.S. Postage PAID

Permit No. 144 Bellmawr, NJ

35 Belle Mead Griggstown Road • Belle Mead, NJ 08502



**2023 Fire Fund Drive** 

100% Volunteer Since 1939

#### **Dear Friends and Neighbors:**

The Montgomery Township Volunteer Fire Company No. 1 ("MTVFC1") would like to thank you for your support of our 2022 Fund Drive. It is because of your generosity that we can continue to provide the same great emergency services that you have come to expect and deserve from your local, professional ALL VOLUNTEER Fire Department.

MTVFC1 provides Fire and Rescue services to the residents, businesses, and visitors of Montgomery Township, as well as our surrounding communities. This includes responding to fires, smoke conditions, carbon monoxide emergencies, motor vehicle accidents, water rescue emergencies, and fire alarms. Our members work hard and train even harder throughout the year.

MTVFC1 is asking you to consider donating to our annual fund drive. We have provided fire suppression and rescue services to the residents of Montgomery Township and surrounding areas since 1939 and continue to provide 100% volunteer service. The savings to local taxpayers by having a fully trained volunteer fire company is immense and relies on your donations to continue being a 100% volunteer service.

MTVFC1 is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization registered under the legal entity of "Montgomery Township Volunteer Fire Company No. 1 Foundation", and your generous contribution is tax- deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law. Help keep our proud community of Montgomery STRONG by supporting this crucial emergency response organization.

As our population increases, so does the demand for emergency services involving both firefighting and rescue assistance. To ensure we can continue to respond to all our Township's residents and businesses, the MTVFC1 requests your support with our annual fund drive. As you can imagine, inflation has boosted the cost of nearly everything your fire company utilizes to maintain our building.

If you can help, please make your checks payable to MTVFC1 Foundation and include the reference number in the memo line. Donations can also be made through PayPal at @ MontgomeryVolunteerFireCo1 and Venmo (see the QR code below). More information on how to donate this way is available at www.mtvfc1.org.

#### The Dedicated Men and Women of the Montgomery Township Volunteer Fire Company No. 1

To learn more, visit us on the web at WWW.MTVFC1.org, or

Follow us on Facebook at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/station45">https://www.facebook.com/station45</a>, and Instagram <a href="mailto:@MTVFC1">@MTVFC1</a>

#### **Matching Gifts:**

Many employers have a matching gift program for non-profits their employees support with donations. This can double or triple your contribution by designating the Montgomery Township Volunteer Fire Company No 1 Foundation, Inc. (Tax ID 92-0558926) as the recipient of the matching funds. If your company provides this benefit, please consider donating through your employer to MTVFC1 so your donation has an even greater impact in the community! You may also obtain a matching gift form from work and include it with your contribution. Every year the MTVFC1 receives donations in the form of corporate matching gifts. The fire company is a registered 501 (c)(3) non-profit.



#### **2023 FIRE CONTRIBUTION**

| Reference No.   |
|---|
| Check No  |
| Date  |
| Amount \$   |
| THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONTRIBUTION! MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY NO. 1 |

**2023 Fire Fund Drive** 

we accept digital contributions through Paypal and Venmo

Choice Marketing, Inc. © 2023 -Orig

Detach and return this portion with your donation.

# MONTGOMERY TWP. Volunteer Fire Company, No.1

Please circle amount of contribution in boxes below:

\$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 OTHER AMT

Make checks payable to Montgomery Township Volunteer Fire Company No. 1

## PayPal venmo Please include address and reference number when making electronic payments.

For Emergencies DIAL 9-1-1

Reference No.

### իվիթովթիվուսկուկիրասուրկորինիսիրդեմի

MONTGOMERY TWP VOLUNTEER FIRE CO NO 1 PO BOX 188 BELLE MEAD NJ 08502-0188